

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 06630 Version: 1 Name: change Ward 18 polling place

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 5/30/2007 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: 6/19/2007 Final action: 6/19/2007

Enactment date: 7/11/2007 Enactment #: ORD-07-00081

Title: Amending Section 15.02(18) of the Madison General Ordinances by changing the polling location for

Ward 18.

Sponsors: Joseph R. Clausius

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/19/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
6/5/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer to a future Meeting to Adopt	
5/30/2007	1	Attorney's Office/Approval Group	Approved As To Form	
5/30/2007	1	Attorney's Office	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	
5/30/2007	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	
5/30/2007	1	Attorney's Office	Referred for Introduction	

Fiscal Note

Approximately \$1,000 will be required to send notice to registered voters, and about \$5,000 will be required to purchase the AutoMark Voter Assist Terminal. No additional appropriation is required.

Title

Amending Section 15.02(18) of the Madison General Ordinances by changing the polling location for Ward 18. **Body**

DRAFTER'S ANALYSIS: This ordinance changes the polling location for Ward 18 from No. 8 Fire Station, 3945 Lien Road to Oakwood Village East, 5565 Tancho Drive

The Common Council of the City of Madison do hereby ordain as follows:

Subsection (18) entitled "Ward 18" of Section 15.02 entitled "Wards and Ward Boundaries" of the Madison General Ordinances is amended by amending therein the following: "Polling place at No. 8 Fire Station, 3945 Lien Road Oakwood Village East, 5565 Tancho Drive."